

City of Corpus Christi

1201 Leopard Street Corpus Christi, TX 78401 cctexas.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 19-1602 **Version**: 1 **Name**:

Type:MotionStatus:PassedFile created:11/8/2019In control:City Council

On agenda: 1/14/2020 Final action: 1/14/2020

Title: Motion authorizing a two-year service agreement, with one additional one-year option with Unique

Employment, LTD. of Corpus Christi, Texas in an amount not to exceed \$500,000.00 for the initial term and a total potential contract value not to exceed \$750,000.00, for temporary staffing services to be used by various departments with prior approval from Human Resources on an as needed basis, effective upon issuance of a letter of acceptance, with FY 2020 funding available from various funds

departmental funds.

Sponsors: Human Resources, Contracts and Procurement

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Agenda Memo - Temp Staff Srvs HR, 2. Service Agreement - Temporary Staffing Services for

Human Resources vs, 3. Evaluation Matrix - Temporary Staffing Services for Human Resources

 Date
 Ver.
 Action By
 Action
 Result

 1/14/2020
 1
 City Council

Motion authorizing a two-year service agreement, with one additional one-year option with Unique Employment, LTD. of Corpus Christi, Texas in an amount not to exceed \$500,000.00 for the initial term and a total potential contract value not to exceed \$750,000.00, for temporary staffing services to be used by various departments with prior approval from Human Resources on an as needed basis, effective upon issuance of a letter of acceptance, with FY 2020 funding available from various funds departmental funds.